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FRIDAY, 5 SEPTEMBER, 1947

Privy Council Office,

4th September, 1947.

Notice is hereby given that a Petition has been’

presented to His Majesty in Council by the Institute
of British Foundrymen, praying for the grant of a
SUPPLEMENTAL CHARTER; and that His Majesty
having referred the said Petition to a Committee
of the Lords of the Council, all petitions for or
against such grant should be delivered at the Privy
Council Office on or before the 1st day of October
unext.

Buckingham Palace, 5th September, 1947.

" The QUEEN has been pleased to appoint the
Lady Jean Margaret Florence Rankin to be a Woman
of the Bedchamber to Her Majesty.

Crown Office, House of Lovds,
1st September, 1947. °

The KING bas been pleased by °Letters Patent
under the Great Seal to present The Reverend Cecil
Vaughan Lawson, B.A., to the Rectory of Temps-
ford in the County of Bedford and Diocese of St.
Albans void by the resignation of the last Incumbent
and in His Majesty’'s Gift in full right.

——

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.1.
5th September, 1947.

Days and places fixed for holding the Autumn
Assizes, 1947.

SOUTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTicE HiLBERY.
Tuesday, 14th October, at Cambridge.
Saturday, 18th October, at Norwich.
Monday, 27th October, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Monday, 3rd November, at Chelmsford.

Mr. JUSTICE SINGLETON.
‘Wednesday, 12th November, at Hertford.
Saturday, 15th November, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, 26th November, at Kingston.
Wednesday, 3rd December, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTICE STABLE.
Wednesday, r3th October, at Caernarvon.
Monday, 2oth October, at Ruthin.

Mr. JusTICE STABLE.
Mr. JusTICE BYRNE.
Monday, 27th October, at Chester.

Mr. JusTiCE BYRNE.
Tuesday, 11th November, at Brecon.
Monday, 17th November, at Carmarthen.

Mr. JUSTICE STABLE.

Mr. JusTiICE WALLINGTON.

Mr. JusTiCE BYRNE.
Tuesday, 25th November, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr, JustIcCE LEWIS.
Tuesday, 14th October, at Devizes.
Saturday, 18th October, at Dorchester.
Thursday, 23rd October, at Taunton.
Wednesday, zgth October, at Bodmin.

Mr. JusticeE LEwis.

And one other Judge.
Thursday, 6th November, at Exeter.
Wednesday, 1gth November, at Bristol.

Mr. JusTicCE LEwis.
Mr. JusTicE FINNEMORE.
And one other Judge.

1st December, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTiCE BIRKETT.

Tuesday, 14th October, at Carlisle.
Tuesday, 21st October, at Lancaster.

Mr. JusTICE BIRKETT.

Mr. JusTicE PILCHER.

And one other Judge.
27th October, at Liverpool.
24th November, at Maachester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusticE HENN-COLLINS.
Tuesday, r4th October, at Reading.
Saturday, 18th October, at Oxford.
Wednesday, 22nd October, at Worcester.
Tuesday, 28th October, at Gloucester.
Tuesday, 4th November, at Newport.
Thursday, 13th November, at Hereford.
Tuesday, 18th November, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. Justice HenN-COLLINS.
Mr. JusTicE DENNING.
Tuesday, 25th November, at Stafford:

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTicE OLIVER.
Tuesday, 14th October, at Aylesbury.
Friday, 17th October, at Bedford.
Wednesday, 22nd October, at Northampton.
Monday, 27th October, at Leicester.
Wednesday, sth November, at Lincoln.
Thursday, r3th November, at Nottingham.
Wednesday, 1gth November, at Derby.

Mr. JusticE CROOM-]JOHNSON.
Saturday, 2g9th November, at Warwick.

Mr. JusticE DEXNING.
Mr. JusTice CROOM-]JOHNSON.
- Mr. JusTICE JONES.
Wednesday, 3rd December, at Birmingham.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice HALLETT.
Mr. JusTicE MORRIS.
Saturday, 18th October, at Newcastle.
Monday, 27th October, at Durham.
Monday, 1oth November, at York.

Mr. Justice HALLETT.

Mr. JusTticCE WILMER.

Mr. JustiCE MORRIS.
Tuesday, 18th November, at Leeds.
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